MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
Eliminator ® Liquid line fi lter driers
DML and DCL
 Flare connection
 Solder connection (Cu-plated steel connectors)
Technical brochure
Technical brochure Eliminator ® Liquid line fi lter driers, type DML and DCL
2 DKRCC.PD.E00.C5.02 / 520H3523  © Danfoss A/S (RA-MC /mr), 06 - 2009

© Danfoss A/S (RA-MC / mr), 06 - 2009 DKRCC.PD.E00.C5.02 / 520H3523  7
Identifi cation
Example for type codes
Type codes
Filter drier D
Solid core C
M
80 / 20% composite core
100% Molecular Sieve core
Application L Liquid line
Size (volume) 03
05
08
16
30
41
60
75
3 in3
5 in3
8 in3
16 in3
30 in3
41 in3
60 in3
75 in3
Connection (fi lter connection
in 1/8 of an inch increments)
2
2.5
3
4
5
6
7
9
1/4 in. / 6mm
5/16 in. / 8 mm
3/8 in. / 10 mm
1/2 in. / 12 mm
5/8 in. / 16 mm
3/4 in. / 18 (19) mm
7/8 in. / 22 mm
11/8 in. / 28 mm
Connection type (blank)
s
Flare connection
Solder connection
Selection Type selection is made considering the application
1)  For CFC systems, DCL fi lter
 driers are rec om mend ed.
 In these systems, circumstances may
 require the use of a fi lter drier with
 acid adsorbing properties.
2)  Use of fi lter driers containing
 activated alumina are not
 recommended in systems with
 oils containing additives.
DCL DML
Refrigerant
HFC Can be used Recommended
HCFC Recommended Can be used
CFC Recommended Not recommended 1)
Oil
Mineral or AB Recommended Can be used
POE or PAG, pure Can be used Recommended
POE or PAG, with additives Not recommended 2) Recommended
Select the appropriate type (DML or DCL) based
on refrigerant and oil type. Then select the dri er